Docusign Envelope 1D: C1D50F0C-C502-4AD1-9D6D-1C4D80D3B734

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY 20-1139 A-1

SAP Number
4400015065

Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative  Christopher Carso

Telephone Number (909) 382-0856
West End Family Counseling
Contractor Service
Contractor Representative Alma Valdez-Carreon
Telephone Number (909) 983-2020 -
Contract Term January 1, 2021 through June 30,
2026
Original Contract Amount $2,250,000
Amendment Amount $500,000
Total Contract Amount $2,750,000
Cost Center 9203372200
Grant Number (If applicable) N/A

AMENDMENT NO. 1

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

WITNESSETH:

It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 20-1139, by and between San Bernardino County, a political
subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter called the County), and West End Family Counseling Service
(hereinafter called Contractor) as follows:

The original Contractor, West End Family Counseling Services, Inc. informed the County that its legal
name is “West End Family Counseling Service”. Therefore, all rights, title and interest therein, are
assigned to West End Family Counseling Service and West End Family Counseling Service accepts all
of West End Family Counseling Services, Inc. obligations, responsibilities and duties. All references to
“West End Family Counseling Services, Inc.” in the contract are replaced with “West End Family
Counseling Service”.

ARTICLE |V FUNDING AND BUDGETARY RESTRICTIONS, paragraph H is hereby amended and
paragraph | is hereby added to read as follows:

Page 1 of 3




Docusign Envelope ID: C1D50F0C-C502-4AD1-9D6D-1C4D80D3B734

H. The maximum financial obligation under this contract shall not exceed $2,750,000 for the
contract term.

l. This amendment hereby adds Schedules A and B for FY 2025-26 as set forth in Exhibit 1. All
previously approved schedules remain in effect.

M. ARTICLE XIIl DURATION AND TERMINATION, paragraphs A is hereby amended to read as follows:

A. The term of this Agreement shall be from January 1, 2021 through June 30, 2026 inclusive.
IV.  ARTICLE XVI PERSONNEL, paragraphs L and M are hereby added to read as follows:
L. Executive Order N-6-22 Russia Sanctions

On March 4, 2022, Governor Gavin Newsom issued Executive Order N-6-22 (the EQO) regarding
Economic Sanctions against Russia and Russian entities and individuals. "Economic Sanctions”
refers to sanctions imposed by the U.S. government in response to Russia’'s actions in Ukraine
(https://home.treasury.gov/policy-issues/financial-sanctions/sanctions-programs-and-country-
information/ukraine-russia-related-sanctions), as well as any sanctions imposed under state law
(https://www.das.ca.gov/OLS/Ukraine-Russia). The EO directs state agencies and their
contractors (including by agreement or receipt of a grant) to terminate contracts with, and to
refrain from entering any new contracts with, individuals or entities that are determined to be a
target of Economic Sanctions. Accordingly, should it be determined that Contractor is a target of
Economic Sanctions or is conducting prohibited transactions with sanctioned individuals or
entities, that shall be grounds for termination of this agreement. Contractor shall be provided
advance written notice of such termination, allowing Contractor at least 30 calendar days to
provide a written response. Termination shall be at the sole discretion of the County.

M. Levine Act - Campaign Contribution Disclosure (formerly reférred to as Senate Bill 1439)

Contractor has disclosed to the County using Attachment Il — Levine Act - Campaign
Contribution Disclosure (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439), whether it has made any
campaign contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other
County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax
Collector and the District Attorney] within the earlier of: (1) the date of the submission of
Contractor's proposal to the County, or (2) 12 months before the date this Contract was
approved by the Board of Supervisors. Contractor acknowledges that under Government Code
section 84308, Contractor is prohibited from making campaign contributions of more than $500
to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer for 12 months after
the County’s consideration of the Contract.

In the event of a proposed amendment to this Contract, the Contractor will provide the County a
written statement disclosing any campaign contribution(s) of more than $500 to any member of
the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the preceding 12 months of the
date of the proposed amendment.

Campaign contributions include those made by any agent/person/entity on behalf of the
Contractor or by a parent, subsidiary or otherwise related business entity of Contractor.

V. ATTACHMENT Il Levine Act-Campaign Contribution Disclosure (formerly referred to as SB 1439) is
hereby added.

VI.  Exhibit | Schedules A and B for FY 2025-26 are hereby added.

Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: C1D50F0C-C502-4AD1-9D6D-1C4D80D3B734

VIl.  All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same
Agreement. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement
(whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party
whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly
execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Agreement upon request.

SAN NARDINO COUNTY West End Family Counseling Service
(P Bionedme of corporation, company, contracfor, efc.)
. M}?“)ﬂ € _ ‘ Lo Topia
B AS1ABBFDE23E42F...
Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors (Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: JUN 10 2025 Name Laura Tapia
SIGNED AND CEREELE (Print or type name of person signing contract)

Titte Chief Executive Officer
(Print or Type)

5/20/2025
Dated:

Address 855 N. Euclid Ave. Ontario, CA 91762

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

m Legal Form eV Tor Contract Com pliance Revi%\mg{‘ﬁml;pved by Department
i Mickael Sbin . EL -

»D‘W"" Martin, [» Gusrsina, fpslioka.

Dawn Martin, Ueptity County Counsel Michael Shin, Administrative Manager Ceorgifes Tostieika, Director

Date 5/20/2025 Date 5/20/2025 bate 5/20/2025

Page 3 of 3



0l jo | abed

(FMVN INRId) HIDYNVIN WYHOONE HEG (IWWN INRid) STDIANIS TVISId HEG (VYN LM} HINDIS OIZIHOHLNY H3TIAOHd
1w auuear zon31poy ewjay i sediep puowhey
31va
5§70z ‘o1 Idy
C3ADOBALY
(6065 T 7737 T15Co6  S|resee  S] - T SI0IANTS w101 834 1500] vZ |
DEL'T [T 000°) Zi 0 mm_pﬁw_mm ﬁ_m_ _ £Z
L.
6985 3 £49) $ | G295 sl yEes6e  $] - $ INVAIDLINYd G3 1 YONdNaND ¥3d 1SOD 14
[0EL'E A 000'L zL 0 SINVJISIIHYd G31VONdNANN V101 0z
SINVdIDILEVd GV 1dNaANT] gt |
[ETHT:] s | 0ez'e s (sawRy) WL JO SLINN [T
LD $1.00 $ | (SenupA) IDIAMTS 4O HINN H3d 1800 1FOHVY i1
E $1077 S 1S LOWHINOD ALNNOQD 9 |
000 5Z1 s 05/8F  §[0S295 005 L¥ 1006 T E ONIONNL V101 St
000'ezL 3 05.°81 ¢ | gsz'ag 005 ¥ ¢lonsz [ YSHIA bl
£l
000524 S 0S8l $ |oszes S| D0S'ip $[o0sz g (11-9) INNCWY LOVHINOD Zi
= S = Silin= S| - g = [ {01+6+8) SANNIATH ADNTOV V101 1l
= 3 HIHLOSINVHO o
- [ JONVHNSNI LNV 6
- $ — S INTIIYd] 8
Y /
[ 000°SZE S 0581 05295 0052 s[00sT g +€+Z) SISNIdXT IWIGL 9
GZLZL s 606'L g9z.'G 9ER'Y ¢ | 562 $ SISNING ONLLYHIHO S
_qm Tk S LPEGL ¥2505 F [ g99zr §lopzz < {61500 BuIle)s (2101 [@NDa 1SN £+7) ¥
[155°0c $ £80°E $ | 8¥2'6 ¢ | 6082 I $ SHidINIE £
| pZ/'16 g B/ EL 9Z'\p § | cor've S| pERL $ g F4
SIASNIdXT 1
62-02 6101 wﬁmmﬂ 1 erw #
SAMAIRS JUBID| uonowold - vig waswabeury
§8I1IAIBS SININOJWOD
Auniungo) | wesH [PlueN quBoH RIUoW ase)
WL0L SAJAISS UORUSADL] S92IASS UoUSARIUY AES
St 8pOiy Gl SpON
%00GL | %00%F %I0EE | %00Z uonngLysiq
NOLINIATHd :wreiboid psuysq sleis
$IDIAUIS ALNARWOD 1TINAY 33010 weiboid Huno) |34
pajepdn 3UEUI] DUB BUCTEIS)) JO JO1BNIG el
SZ0TiPLiv spajejdwio) wio4 ayeq $20Z ‘0¢ sunf 0} 5Z0Z '} Anp sebiey, puotliey Aq paiedeld
T5/15 YD OUEO 9202 - GZ0Z Ad
SAY PIINT N 558 ssauppy
6€44-0€ #yoenuod
fajjen |enuo) uoiboy
BOIAISS aLeN 10)oenuU0D) ) (tusiuasinques 1502} 1IN0 1S0Y) [2NdY
Bugasunos Aywe4 pug 1sep NOUNIAYIING ATHYI ONV NOLINIATHG
HLTY3H TVYO0IAVHIE 40 IN3WIYVdIa
ALNMOD ONIQUVYNYIE NYS sejewns3 Guuueld - v IINGIHIS
| LIgIHX3

$£/8€Q08Q¥01-0906-LAVYF-20$2-20405QL D Qi 8dojeauz ubisnoog



0l Jo Z abed

G} PUBE NIESH PUB WOBLE] 7ed P15 Aid UOgEe f, 1Us0 [G.0eU

TOREMRAWO) SRR, AFESIPRLY VL] WG AT (eijeuag obuLd J0 [1€190
_wﬂmﬂ_ _ FLTTLL Y IS00
) _ TVIO0L
1550 _ WIS
1] a 0 %000 |0
Fasl § 8EL 048 %bS) T65°LS 204’8 0688t BIRReds uH SE0INAEN LEUT
T g6y ¥89 %i5L ToC'SY 0L’ 009'ee wesEsy Buig Bujig
€1 518 ar6 %S} 91979 208 ¥Li6'CS BHEERGS POdInS Buljjig Buipig
zeL iq! 66’} %S 1r9'Z6 I04'8 626'cH ROeUB I SRS UMDY Hoddng urupy
ST 'BaL's SHELE %00ST | 6.E°Gh ToL's 119'6E SROIABE LILPY yoddng umipy
”Sn 7€9 ££6 %l5E 018'19 £96'61 LPELE AEBESY 54 SVINEE BB
Z0E 256 yeTH %G1 0z0'es £96'61 150'€9 BIBRSOS 53 SEOINGEG [RUBLILY
108 09y LoL't %L £29°911 £96'61 099'06 e sy ] OIS PRI
e 2168 0082 %15t | ezezol sov'sz | £eg'ozi oPaNE SUORIRH0 van suomedo
|£8E ¥i81L LLLVT %Sl SEL'PYL 850'vZ Th'oe) slew vO i 2oUBINSS Y A31ENT)
BOE'6 916'FE ¥8T vy %0008 | 908°€L ZI9'sk ¥51°85 DL P EHEsds HIN
LeLE vwm ¥4 G6Z'GT %O00Z | 9L¥'STL 850'51L 81’201 U0 LD/ BLDI0D e Jopuipxeary uefolg
26T Z4a'c) 009°G4 %il0L | €OSRSL 200'sT 968261 HpRuIq webol Mg JoReQ uesbog
bis '958'z lev'e %S LE6'9ZT 9iL'lc 551681 SABRNT BRI Wil NPT B
. soumsg SVIARS SBARG
(SRS eIV SRS ’ sppug spusg Amps L 2EU301]
oy padiey) .owuueh_”%u PO 1 BQJM“MMW it Giwb...ou geaiers aBuyay Enuy uonsog eBaq aump
B e lo o H 08 | ) s_amm_uﬁsmh usu_._m M swypingiewy| sunp|ng | 2wy ng
20105 Bujesuno) Ajue] pu3 S FIWVYNUOLOVYLNOD
BUAIS [BUOESY1d J0OJ S8 U0 I B0IA.G {BU0S 2 SIPNIU 1) BULS B - Ieeg Buiyers
{stpuoiu 74) ST '0E 34T 03 STOT 1 Ay

6€11-02 #138QUCH

9Z0Z - G202 A4
20|A1ag DUI[SBUNOD) AJHGE] pUg Jeap oWRN J0)10eu0s

V1340 ONIJIVLS
HLIY3H TIVY0IAVHIG JO INTWINVAIT ALNNOD ONIGUVNYIA NVS

g anpayds

| LigIHX3

¥£28€A08A¥OL-A906-LAYF-Z0§2-00405A1L D QI ddojaauz ubisnoog



0l Jo ¢ abed

0005218 $1500 ONILVHI40 GNV SNIFAVLS V10L SS0UD
STiTls 961 16/8 '8 v101aAS
0s 9l
0s 08 Gl
vis %00} 08 %0 P18 sesuedxg eupul f)
zoss %Z YEL'ZES %86 9z ees sssusdig UKD €1
ziss %Z ELE'L68 %96 588263 ore1] 7|
5168 %Z 10L'69% %86 919'098 Buruies] 1|
08%'Z$ %z 912'1918 %86 95T 918 sssusta )
SAHEIISIUNUDY PUE {B18USS
£91$ %Z 199°01$ %86 Y28 018 ey swAnb3 6
£61'18 %2 ¥28'LL8 %896 110648 soueinsu| g
956% %z 99€°79% %86 zzeeos S20IIBg (EUOISSBJ0d
228 %Z 17€'128 %86 89’128 aiempiEy PINAWOY g
80€'1S %2 987'58% %86 765988 P40I8Y UESH JWOIIBT
918 %Z 609°901$ %86 £YT'80LS $80MBS 11 ¥
2528 %Z 10¥'918 %86 659'918 uoNOWOIH YIESH (I €
z588 %2 £96'55% %86 1zr'oss suonedunWWOD/UoYdee] 7
9288 %z 506°€5% %86 LEL'SS sennn |
1DVHINOD OL 3JHNOS ONIGNNA MO NOILYZINVOHO
1OVHINOI OL 1SODWIOL | a0y IN3DNAd [¥3H10 01 1500 TvioL | ININMMIHLO | 611505 w101 =

9202 ‘0¢ eunf 03 gZoT ‘} AInp

GZivhiy ‘PaRldusoD uuoy sleq

2916 VO ‘oueug

9AY PIONT "N 958

6C11-0C

As|jeA {enua)

BINAIRS DUlasuno) Aliue 4 pu3 1Sap

I 1191HX3

palepdn

1SS3IppY
#10B1U0)
uoifoy

{BWIBN J01IBIUOD

*molad] 5311068180 8y) Jo uoljeueRidXa Jlvlep B
Yum Buoje ses) Juswebeuew pue s1s09 poddns eanensiunupe Suipnpoul ‘weiboid siy) o) pabireys s3500 Bupesado jje 1s) asea|d - sesuadxy Bunessdg

goueul4 pue suolieisd Jo JoaNd ejliL
sebiea puowiey Aq pasedsid

9¢0¢ - §T0T Ad

4 31NA3IHIS
HLTVY3H WYOIAVHIE 40 INFWI¥Vd3a
ALNNOD ONIGYVYNYIE NYS

¥€£48£Q08Q¥01-090Q6-LAYY-2050-00405Q1 D 1l adojgaug ubisndoQ



0l 40 ¥ abed

91
sl
{s1500 panp :
§0 9,51 PS30X3 0} JoU SISC0 JIRUIPU) "SBIIAISS JUSHD Cf PIIENOSSE 10U ask ey sesuadxa Joj weibosd siy) o) pEJD(E 1 ISNIHXZ LOTHIONI sesusag Al v
"2UED JUSD JO} WS YSIWrg O s am sfeusiew pue wesboid sip u panas sjusip pajedgdnpun pajedogue sUy uo paseq si sasuadxg uan sasusdxz wely £l
‘wesbosd Sy ur SIS0 B IO} S80IAIES JoauIp Wopsd 0} Juswasinguial sBesjiw pejewnss si jaael] ARl 7}
“wesboud siyy 03 pajescfe s3] 4 [E2IUND Y Lo pasedq pajeinajed si buuiel | Bumselt L1
“weesBoad ai) 10} papasU S[ELSIEW PUE S3UBUSLIEW sasuadxg
‘seyddns snouea Joj weiboud siug u sacvuss Buipinoid s34 [edIu 10 uoRiod PSIEJOJE SU} UO PISE] S| SsUSdXJ SANEASIIIUDY DUE [BISUSS) anensuwpy pue jessuso O
‘wieibaud sig vk Juswidinba a1y 3sn jew s3] 4 ©21u7) o uoiod PAEICHE Y UD paseq S jelsy wswdinby Wy Walidinbs 6
weiboud s so) papssu s3] J [esiul g uo peseq weubod si o3 voriod psIEIo|E SU S| SOUBINSU) IsueINSYf g
‘Weabosd 9u) J0) $3 | 4 [EJMUID UO PSSE] PABIOYE SI STINUISS [EUOISSS0SS SINAIDS |BUCISSBION]
“aUed Jusid joanp Joj weibosd su a0} sremprey Jandaed saejdal of Bunslipng 2UE am JUNoWE aU} S aJempIeH] Jsnduwory asempied Jsndwod g
"spuoda) s o) wiesBosd si of pRIeo|[E 5314 [EUND) U0 PISE] S SO YHESH DIN0IPS piosey sk JMONISE  §
‘IOVS pue YH coquieg ‘suoinpg windwod oA Aq pepinoid Sediuss 103 weiboud sit J0j ST 4 [EIIB JO % BYI U PSE] Si SBOAIAS || saopseg 1l ¥
Bl [eulosied pue sipusjew jeuogowold o} wesbosd Siy) 10 3] 4 BNV 10 WNCWE PAJEJ0LE S} U0 PISEG S| UOBOWNI] WiBaH [elspy uollowold BesH [Eusy €
“wiesBoud Si S01AISS OF PESN SEXAISS XE} PUE SUoUdala] Jo siasn jo sBejusssad B uo paseq ale SJE00 SUCHEIUNUILIO BUoLds|a | suopedunuilogeuoydeiel €
wiesbosd siyy anses o) pasn abejooy srenbs o paseq st ucEdO)Y somien |
‘aAy PHRNT N $59 18 Piend) ssepenbpesy ouelug Sul je Aed am saniin ay) 10; weubold sy o) uoiod psiesol|e sy uo pesed s Saniin -
1807 JO uoneaynsnf N

$202 ‘0¢ aunp 01 6202 ‘L Ainp

‘pajejnajEDd B19M 1SOD I3 PUI S0 pEsyiaac moy uiejdxe sjduiexa 1o (018 ‘s 3| 4 ‘sujauag ‘Apuenb
‘uonesnp ‘ayel } seunby jje Jo uojeuuLRISP 10} uoneuedxa ue apirold "wiay auy Aq asuadxe yoeas uejdxy ‘sesusdxg Guneled(y 1oj saneue) 1ebpng

patepdn

SzivLiy -palaiwio) unod aleq

29216 ¥D 'olepio

SAY I[N "N G668 S5aIppyY

6E11-0C # Wenuo)

£3ijeA lenua) uoibay

2ouas Bunjesuno? fjuue4 puj 1som PR RIDD 920¢ - G20z Ad

JALLVEEVYN 139009
8 31NA3HOS
HLTV3H TVYOIAVYHIE 40 INJWENVGIO
AINNOD ONIJYVYNY3G NVS

I LIgIHX3

¥£29£Q08AYD1-0906-LAV-205$0-00405AL D Q1 @dojpaug ubisnoog

20uUeLld pue suogessdo jo Jopenq il
sefiies puowliey Aq pauedsud




0l jo g ebed

000'sTE S| ZWOL S| 21¥0L S| 20601 $ |AF0L S| DL S| AF0L $|2KF0L $| 21500 €| AF0L S| ¥oL §|Ab0L $| A0 $ IOl
062’8l $[e€8sy $|€95'h ¢ |e95 £ |€9s’t $|€9Sh 4 |€8s’t $[e9sh £|€9SE § (€95 $|6%5L $ €951 $[cest ¢ SSOAIRG JUSHD ApumiaLe)
05T95 $|983°% $|6e9r ¢ |e€89% ¢ [@89'v S |se9'v S |909'F ¢ |899%F $|889F ¢ [989F $(099% $|689r $[8s%F ¢ UOROWON YIBIH PIISK
00siy  $|8SE't $|8s6t $|8Set $|®S6'c S (856t $|8S6E  $|995C §|8set €86t $|&s6't & 956t ¢ |@see ¢ wESH o —
00ST ¢8R S$|sk  s|ee $|e  $(e0C S s S80S (sC S|k $|(sc s|ec $(sog & | wowsbeusyossd uoguaAss| A3
VLOL se-unp schepm sgidy ST SZ-99d Sz-uep #2990 #T-MON R0 pz-des yz-bay ¥einp 110§ suoha9fold 1803
804°T 9T e d azT 9zT 9ze 9zT 9z 9T azz Trd o 9zz TiCL
s0F ¥t ¥ ¥ ¥€ e ¥ ¥ ve ¥ ¥ ¥ " SINALS JUHD AU
6171 z0L ol ZoL 2oL 0l Ta zaL Zos zou ZoL zok Zol UOROWIAL] JfERH LS
: S9IMDS
620k 98 98 o8 98 98 93 98 28 a8 98 98 og et o i o
5 S < S g & s G g 5 5 5 s wewebeusyy aseD uoguBAs] fpe3
TviOL SZ-unp = gg-udy SN 52984 Sg-uep ¥Z-9a0 PT-AON ¥ZP0 yedas yz-boy $Z-np 110} suofIRioLd S0
os1e 11} 111 12 114 L2 b L L1 8l 8Ll 8L1 8L1 WLOL
elil €5 <5 <8 €5 <5 €5 <8 €5 €5 3 % ¥ SOAISS JWAHID AUNLANDD
0oL 5 5] €8 £2 £ €9 £ €8 e e ¥2 ] UOGOLLIIS LHBSH [EIUaN
£3NDS
| | L 1 1 i 1 { 1 b b 3 1 (RIESL [ENoN .
uonuUaAlssu|
0 o e C o o ] 0 (] 0 ] 0 o wolwabeuey 252 RusRIA) A3
IVLOL SZ-unp sT-hew sz-dy ST1EN Szoed ST-uep ¥z-28Q #Z-MON ¥ZPO0 yz-deg yz-bny pT-inr 110} SUOIFNOI] 3AAIS

NOILNIATYd :weiboig pauysq siel1s
SIOIAYIS ALINNWINOD 17NAY ¥3010 :weiboid fiuno) |3d

geL'e gLl't f00°) i 0
€30IAIS | UOROWICL 1usuabeus;
weibosdg WL yesH 2 )
wweD | e uoguaasu) Ae3
WNCY JUEdRRRd PArealjdnpury 98 0 JBaA
paepdn

SZeLAG PARI0D Loy Sjeg
ZOLLB VD DUl
BN PYN3 N Gog 1SSIPPY

8611-07 # WeQUOD 9202 ‘0¢ sunf 03 6Z0Z ‘1 Ainp

AR [eques uoiBey
mg SulRsUNeD AYWe puUT 15aa), “SWEN JOjOERUCD 9Z0Z - SZ0Z Ad
a4 INAIHIS
HLTWIH TYHOWYHIE 40 LNGIWLYJ3a
ALNNOS ONIGSYNAES NYS

| LiIgiHX3

¥€£/8€Q08Q¥IL-0906-LAYY-Z05I-00405A1L D QI doppauz ubisnoog



0l Jo 9 ebed

{NYN INRId) HIOWNYIN WydD0Hd HEG

(SWVYN INRd) SIUAYIS T¥ISid HEA (IWVN INRid) HINOIS Q3ZIYOHLOV ¥IGIACYHd

JWApM 3uuear ZanSupoy ewpyl sed.lep puolufey

31va HIDVNVIN WWHOON HEC divd SIDIAYIS TVOSId HEA 3ivd FHNLYNOIS GIZIHOHLNY HIAACH

1ol TE'00 T 9T S0y sdudgy autieaar _ m _ . 7 %
60T ‘o1 Ady AP miyY3]’ swoe ot dy wérpay s GEOT ‘ST 1dy Tobrey guitny
A3NOMDIY

T B GZLE $ [05ThL $ [ecBG6E S [2001F S SAOIANSS TVI0L d3d 1500 74
PGEE 008't 005't g€ 8l SIOIANTS TWIOL £C |

S3IJIAYIS Fad

IBLEL 5 STIE $ [ 0GTiL ¢ [£e866€E S [Jo9ly & INVAIDLHYL G3IVONJNAND H3d 1S0D)! 1z

| YSE'E 008's 005'E 9¢ 8l SINVAIDLIMYL 031 ¥ONdAANN VIO oz

— SINVAIDILNYd GIIVOGNaNn] [ &l

Z50°G5p ¢ [ 101’8 ¢ (sewnuiw) Switl O SHING 8t

Z60 $|z60 ¢ | (semum) 3DIANIS 40 LINA H3d 1SO0 1IOHVL 21

66T $i0¢cT 3LV LOVHINOD ALNNOOI gL

000528 05¢85  S[05/89r S |QCaapt § [ (02 ONIONAI V101 Si

000'G/E 3 05295 $]05/89L ¢ [ooszyl & | 00SY 2 <m_._§_ [

£l

oo0ciE  § DSz sgloo/eor S |ooazel  § (0057 g (11-9) INNOWY LOVIINOGD i}

3 $ Z s = Sl Si|im= s {3k +6+8) STONIATH AINIOV TVI0L il

- ¢ HIHLOISINVHD 0k

- $ JONYHNSNI NIV 5

- 8334 INJllvg 8

J i

000°GLE $ Bmmm 057 €91 005 Zft 005'Z 3 [G+£+Z) SISKIAXT IVLOL 9

LEE'ES 3 005'6 §[66v5c & |950'vC ¢ | 2971 3 SISNIADXT ONLLYHILO0 g

BOTLIE $ 0SL°9F §|isZore & | pEVSLL P [EET9 3 (53500 Buiiels (2107 jenba 18Nt $+2) 3

ZTY'ES b £108 s|ovoyz ¢ |ooEoz & [ 8901 3 S1i4an3g| €

LVZ'R5T $ LELBE $]411zoLL S [ve1'86 ¢ [GALG $ SIIHYIVS Z

SISNIAXT L

62-0Z 61-01 ESES Y. 60-10 .

S9JALGS JUAID| uootoid .wrmﬂ%uﬂ_\%hmo—‘ uE@E&mcuE SLNINOCWNOD
E::EEOO JijeaH jejuayy ﬁ_wﬂ._. euan a8e)
TIOL SEAISG uOfUsARId Sa3ileS UDuaAisiu| .€mw
G¥ 9pON SL Dol
%00GE | %00GFk %O08% | %00¢C uonnqusiq
NOILNIAIHd :weibosd pauyaq ejers
$IDIAYIS ALINAWANOD 11NAV ¥IAT0 ‘weibold Auno) 1ad
ﬂwumg: UL UL LR m,co_«ﬁ_mno J0 10RsN0 ORL
GT0Z/V LY -pa1sidiuc) uuo4 aeg 9Z0Z ‘0t aunr 01 GZ0T 'L Anp SELIE/ pUCIUAEs “Aq pasedaid
T9/16 VO OUBug 9702 - SZ0T Ad
aAY PIIRT N 558 :ssaIppy
651102 groenuon
Asjen 1sapn uoiBay

| L1g9IHX3

a21ai9s Dujjasuno?) :awen 10}0enu0)

Ajpwieg pug isepm

LBUISSIMNIUIDS 1500) 1DBAUCD 150D 1Nl
NOLNIFAYALINI ATHVI ANV NOLIN3ATHd & . g R daatd v

HLTV3H TVHOIAVHIE 40 INJFWLNVHIa

ALNNOD ONIQYVYNYIE NVS sejewnsy fuuueld - ¥ 31NAIHOS

#£/8£008AYI1-A906-1 AYF-2050-0040501 D 1dl 2dojaaul ubisnooq



0l jo , obed

G1PUeg I ESH PUE LOB\Rd 7ed P fid YOIEDR/, WELLD HlEUf
TORRIURAWD, 3 SO, WRIPIAN YOI Sojdmy tsyjouag abuLd Jo pelsq
__.ﬂw _mm.:m W 1S0D
_ il WIOL
Z¥es LCEsT

1) 0 0 %oae | O
SBE 0zze Gl9'T %rsy | T6G4G 200’8 068'3F BIERIS ¥ SECINOGY LB
| GBE 08't 168T %S ¥ zoesh Z01'8 00e'se uepesy Bulig Busig
36E oSy 14 %YSr | 9L9T9 Z0L'9 vi6'EE B pmads poodns Sulllg Buiig
S6E HB'E 90Ty %YSF Ww9'Z6 0L'8 6e8'ce ROy =0 NS5 LILDY L0 UALPY
982’y r AN 174 956'+C %00'SS | 62E°6F 204’8 2i5'9t SSOIBS LD woddng URPY
906 006'L 908T %rsy | 01819 £96'6) LV LF LEBERY S S0IABS BOLEUL
906 €587 69.'¢ %¥Sy | 020'€8 £96'61 180'E9 BiPDa0S Sy SI0IARS EIDLEUY
206 8Ly G675 w%¥s® | €29°9LE £96'61 0a5'95 ESemp s = S0PURS BILBUL
e .Sn.m Gi6'9 %rsT | 6ZETGE a3¥'5Z £Ug'azTL Jopsaig suome.ado van SUORRBAD
60} ¥G¥'G 9b5'e %¥ST | GBLVRL 850'pT Frq N vrd BBy YD U SoueinssYy A1enT
050¥L §1£'25 gz¥'9a %0006 | 908'€L TIg'si ¥61'85 EHLID Bipneds HIN
0Z9G g B 5TT'iE %00'¢C | €OFE0L Tia'sk V5248 UBRUHTD ) LRI
090°EL £i¥ss ££5'88 %000 | 94%'9Z1L 839'81 315° 201 LB 1D I [ QHO0PU IRJ00D) MEU JOPUIPIO0D Wiubok:
4208 0Z5'6E OLV'iy %ISCE | EDEPSE £00°6T 952621 PR W B0 | Jopaq weibosg
GLiL 885'8 £0E'0k %5y | 1€6'92C als'ie g51'681 BANRYT PO ]| SATWEXT PLD

SROA0G SONBS SINBS
|0 s penuoD) SN RS s)pueg sipueg AEps
owpebaeys | SEACE | peawdp | K e | toneds | 3OMEES | buuy | ey B e sy
SURBEEPL | o ec ey [TOHRAS | e ed | g v, | TWRLIMIEPL | am)ng | awif g
aoaeg Bulpsino) Alwe] pUJ BOM  {IHVN HOLIVHLINOD
69014 B [BUDESAD.1d 10§ SPE D) SIS RIS R SIPPU [} PUUCs By - Ieea Bules
(syouszi ) ST0E "0 Suny O SE0E | ATv
6ELL-0Z #pequo] ST0Z - 5T0Z Ad

JOIIBS DUIPSUNO) AJ[WES PUT 1S0RY ;OWEN J012RU0] TIVLIAONIIIVIS g 9inpayos

HLTVIH TYHOIAVHIE 40 INFWLNVAIA ALNNOD ONIGHYNYIE NVS
I L1g9IHX3

P£.9€008AYI1L-A9A6-1 AVY-20$0-0040501 D Qi 8dojaauz ubisnoog



0l jo g abed

0C0'SLES $1S02 9NILVY3dO ONV ONIFIV1S V101 SS0¥D
LEE'€9S 092'0z8% :g 1v101anS
04 08 %001 9l
0§ 08 %001 sl
80€' 228 %001 03 %0 80€'228 sesuadxg 19aupyY] p)
665’15 %5 12L1Es %56 9€7'€€8 sesuadx3 uan) €|
0zL'Ls %G s91°9¢$ %56 588'2€8 |eres] 7}
ZSL'Ts %5 98258 %36 919095 Buwres] |
) A : sasuadx3y
157'28 %S 6629518 %56 9579915 o ]
LevS %5 EEE0LS %56 ¥Z8°01S {eay awdinby 6
LES'ES %G 0EV'SLS %56 110628 soueinsu| g
518'C8 %G 17098 %56 zee'e9s $801AIBS (EUOISSB0I] £
€663 %S 99'028 %S6 879°128 ssempieH sendwod g
1E6'ES %5 £99'283 %56 ¥65'98% PIOOBY IESH J0AIB[T §
¥16'75 %G 62£°€018 %56 £5T'80L$ ssamiag 1| ¥
9618 %5 £06°518 %56 659918 UOBOWOI UHESH (BB €
79578 %S 659'€58 %56 12958 suoealunwag/euoydeie] 7
SEr'Ts %5 9v2'75% %56 LEL 758 sannn L
S oB om0 T LOVHINGD OL 32¥NOS ONIANNA NI 1o | NOLLVZINVOMO .
I9UYHD INIDHId | ¥3IH10 OL 1SOD WIOL| o) gacwuvioss | OL 1§03 WLOL

9202 '0¢ sun 03 GZOZ ‘L AInp

‘mojaq ssuobajes atp jo uoneue|dxs j1e1ep e ypm

Buoje seej Juawabeuew pue sisod pwoddns sanensiupupe Suipnpsul ‘weiboid sy o) pabieys s1soo Bupessdo (je isl| asea|d - sasuadxy Bupessdp

oLy

29116 VD ‘ouelug

IAY pIINng "N 658

6E£LL-0C

pajepdn
ip3sidwo) wio4 aeq

1$S2IpPY
#1900U0D

Aa|jeA 15ap uoifioy
?JIAlas Duijasuno) Alle S pug 1Sa) aiEN J0eAU0)

I LIgIHX3

Soueli4 pue suoniesedo jo Jopenq SHIL
sebiep puousiey -Aq paiedald

9202 - G202 Ad

9 3 NJIHOS
HLIW3H TWHOIAVH3E 40 INTWLIYYdIa
ALNNOD ONIGHYNYIE Nvs

$E£28£0080AYD1-0906-LAVF2052-0040501 O 1l 8dojaauz ubisnoeq



0l J0 ¢ abed

gb
Si
(51263 pelip sesuadxg joaupyl p)
10 95| POSOXS 0} 10U SISOJ 19SKIPUL} "SSIIAISS US| O} PEIBISOSSE JoU sk (el sesuadxe ioy we:boid siy) 0} peIBIO)E S1 ISNISXT L123HIANE
"84E3 JUBID 10§ WaY) YsILINg O} paau oM Sieusiew pue wesboud sy ul pSAISS SjuaYd paleandnpun pajedipiue ey) uc paseq st sesusdid Jual sssuedx3 Wald £}
“wiesfosd S Ul SJUSHD BY) JOJ SAIIALES 10alIp wuouad 0] JUSWRSINGLULIS) abBd)iWw pajewnss i [BABIL RABIL Z]
“wesdold s|uy 0) pIeI0|iE $3 14 JEIUND By} UC paseq palenajes sl Suwuel ) BuuEll L)
“welbold ay3 Jo) papsaU S|eus)ell DUB SsUBLSIUIEW sasuadxy oL
'sgjddns snouea 1o} welboud sy Ul sao1A5ss Duipired 31 4 [ed1UlD 40 uoiuod PSIEd0)||B SY) U0 DISE( Si SaSUSTXT SANBISIUILIDY PUB [BIaust) SAJBASIUILIPY UE [BISURD
“wresfiosd sif Ul uswdinba syl osn Jeuy 531 4 UL 10 Uoiuod PSIB3CHE SY UD pasey s jejusy wswdinbs Euay wswdinbg 6
‘weifiold sy Joj papasu 53| 4 |edILe 3y uoc paseq weiSoud sy 0) uoiod PRJEI0]E 8Y) SI S3UBINSU| souminsy] 8
“wieaboad syy 0] 83 1 4 B[O U PRSEY RPIEICHE SI STNAISS |BUOISSHJ0IS SSDIAIDS [RUOKSYOId
"&Ie2 JusYyo 1ouip i) Wwesbosd Syl o) suempley Jandwios saejdal of SulSbpnt e S JUNOWE Y] Si slempieH Jsindwog suBmpiBH Jaidwod g
“SpJo2al JuSiD o} weLbosd Syl 0} PIEI0IE S31 4 [ESILIJD UD PESE( SI SPICISY UJ|ESH JIU04382 PIodRY iesH Jwondalg G
JOVES pUe ¥H ooguieg ‘SuoNog 1Isindwod £OA £9 paplacid $931A15S 10§ weibcd sIY) 10} $S 14 IBILD JO 94 ST UD PESEC 5! $8MIAIBS 1} samues 1y ¥
JUSILYrIIE) ——
jouLCSIad PUE SIEUSJEw [EUOROWOIT 10 WEIBOID SIU JO} ST 1 < [EIIUHD JO JUNOLUE DSIBICHE U} UG DISEY Si UONIOWOL UNESH [EIUSN ot bl
‘wieaboud i) 891085 ©f PASN SBJIALSS XB) DUE aUoyda]a) JO S1eSh J0 sDeUaILad B U0 paseq ale 5]S02 SUOEEIUNWWe)/susydeis ] suogesiunwiwc)euoyds|al ¢
‘wiesboid siyg a01uas o) pasn abEjo0) suenbs U0 DasE( Si UCIBIO|Y somn |
‘SAY DIIONT N 568 1B Paledo] SislenbpeaH OUEILD a4 1B ABd aM SBININ SU 40} wieibold S|y} o} ucnicd pajedofje sy) Us Paseq SI SaHn o
1807 jJo uopeaynsnp W3t

9207 ‘0¢ aunf 03 6ZOZ ‘L Anp
*PaILINI[ED 81544 1500 1281PUI 10 PRSYISAC Moy ute|dxo ajdwexe 10J ("219 ‘s,J14 ‘sujeuag ‘Aipuenb
‘uoneanp ‘ajes ) sainbif [ie Jo uoneuIuLa)ap J0j uojeurdxe ue apiA0Id wieN aul Aq asusdxs Yyoea uteidxy “sesuadx3g Sunelad 10} aaneLeN 136png
pajepdn
STivyy PARIdo) ulod Yeq 22URLLY PUB SUCHBISUG 10 J010aN] SBLL
29116 VI ‘oLeun sefuey puowiey Aq pasedaig
ANy PUINT "N 58 SEUPPY
BELL-0Z # Wenuo)
Aajlep 1sop uoiBay
SPWEN 4013eU0
aospuag Buesunos Ajnued pu3 1som 90T - GT0Z A
JALLVHYYN 130008
4 3INaIHDS
HEIWVIH TVHOIAVHIE 40 1NaWIYVYd3a
ALNANQD ONIGYYNYIE NVS

| LIgIHX3

¥£28€£008A¥D1-0906-1AYH-205D-0040541 D 1Al adojaaul ubisnooq



0l jJo 01 8bed

oDD'Sie 8| 0STLe $|0STiE $|0sZiE $|0STVE $|0STIE $|OSCLE $|OSCEE §|05Cie $|QO5TiE $|O5TiE $|0STiE $|0sTHE S TVICL
DSC'9s S| #89% $|4e9b $|:i00F $(289% $ |99 £ |89 S |/99F $[289F §|289% §|239% $ |89 $|i89% § SOOUAISS JUOKD RUNULLOD
OsiBal $|Z90vl S| zoo¥l $(Zo0bL $|T90W S |Z90W. §|TSOWL $|230% §|2RCKE & |70t S |70 ¢ |20 S | 290w 3 UOHOWIO YlERH [aliai
: s T A o =Ty o e z T ; = [T
00sZhl $| 529000 S| 528%LL $|SiSNE $ 529 $ S8 $|SA8E §|S20%0 $|S8'%E $|S8L S| sili §| sl $|sEIL S w1802 o S
005Z $(se@ $|s503  $|sT9 $|se8 $ (e s$|se@  $|st¢ $|scy 4 s s st Ss|so»  s|sze ¢| juswalmueyased uopuaAiaN] 43
IVEOL sg-unp sZ-Aep sg-idy SC-Rn 62-934 rallly ¥z-28Q $T-MON A=) ¥z-dag pZ-boyy vz 110§ suofaafoud 1809
g9 495 95 295 195 295 195 295 495 295 295 295 495 IVIOL
i1 4 58 S8 sg 58 58 58 59 58 58 59 52 5B SIS JRHD AUIULIOD
£og'e 552 v 55T g5z S5¢ 74 65¢ 852 55T gsC 852 frieed uoRoWwasd YHEH [EISpy
B i i i SIS
¥85'2 S sz ¥4 4 ST SIZ SiT SiZ SiT 4 5iZ siz S e -
9gl b b a1 i b b b i i b L n wowebeuew osey | UOMRARIMI A3
TWi0L SE-uny ST-Reyy SZ-dy STE SZ-994 Ge-uer ¥E-00 $T-AON TR0 tr-dss ¥z-Eny ¥Z-ne 110} SUORIRH0Id SINOH
¥5EE BIT 64T 6.2 BiT 64T 8LZ 08z (174 o8z 08z 08g 082 WLIOL
0081 05 sl o5l oSt asl a5k 05k o5k 05k oSk 05k o5t $2NAIBG JUBD AUNLNLOD
DOSE = = STl =d SZh SZL szl SZh SZh 743 szh ST UOEOLLILG LESH o
5 5 5 SIVNSS
ot € € € £ € € € £ < £ g £ GEat: s -3
uol AdSFU bﬁm
gl ! b I | ! i z z g (4 z z awsbeueyy ased i
W1OL Sg-unp ST-Aew STy T STR SZ-uer ¥Z-32Q ¥Z-AON FEPO ¥Z-dag yz-ony ¥z-ine 110} SUOHIBN0I SHAIDG
NOILNIAIYd :weiboigd pauyaqg a1eis
SISIAYES ALINNWIWOD LINAY ¥3d10 :weibold faunod j3d
e 008’ 005k g€ gl
§3CIAIS | LOROWICLd SHIN juarabeueyy aseD
weibold walD wesH
wwey | Een uogUaAIa; A
UN0J) iR PaTEoIaNpu() 980 0) JBoA
pagepdn
STFLED ‘PaRduo)) auog ayeq
THLIG WO ‘ouRD
BAY PIONS "N §5§ *SSAPPY
621 10T #E[UOY 9202 '0¢ duny 01 G207 ‘L Anp
A31ep 159 UOIBIY
sovusg Buipsune] Apued puz sap SN J03085U00 9Z0z - ST0Z Ad
a4 IWNWEHOS
HLITV3H TWHCINWWHIE 40 INGWLHY IO
ALKRNOD CHICHYNU3E NYS
| LIgIHX3

¥£/9£0080r01-Q906- L AVY-2050-00405A1L D Al @dojaauz ubisnoog




Docusign Envelope ID: C1D50F0C-C502-4AD1-9D6D-1C4D80D3B734

ATTACHMENT Ill

SAN BERNARDINO Levine Act —

D Y . . .
(_"QUN_I___ Campaign Contribution Disclosure
’ (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439)

The following is a list of items that are not covered by the Levine Act. A Campaign Contribution Disclosure
Form will not be required for the following:

» Contracts that are competitively bid and awarded as required by law or County policy

» Contracts with labor unions regarding employee salaries and benefits

» Personal employment contracts

» Contracts under $50,000

« Contracts where no party receives financial compensation

» Contracts between two or more public agencies

+ The review or renewal of development agreements unless there is a material modification or
amendment fo the agreement

» The review or renewal of competitively bid contracts unless there is a material modification or
amendment to the agreement that is worth more than 10% of the value of the contract or $50,000,
whichever is less

s Any modification or amendment to a matter listed above, except for competitively bid contracts.

DEFINITIONS

Actively supporting or opposing the matter: (a} Communicate directly with a member of the Board of Supervisors
or other County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, District Attorney, Auditor-
Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector] for the purpose of influencing the decision on the matter; or (b) testifies or
makes an oral statement before the County in a procesding on the matter for the purpose of influencing the
County’s decision on the matter; or (c} communicates with County employees, for the purpose of influencing the
County's decision on the matter; or (d) when the person/company’s agent lobbies in person, testifies in person or
otherwise communicates with the Board or County employees for purposes of influencing the County's decision in
a matter.

Agent: A third-party individual or firm who, for compensation, is representing a party or a participant in the matter
submitted to the Board of Supervisors. If an agent is an employee or member of a third-party law, architectural,
engineering or cansulting firm, or a similar entity, both the entity and the individual are considered agents.

Otherwise related entity: An otherwise related entity is any for-profit arganization/company which does not have a
parent-subsidiary relationship but meets one of the following criteria:

(1) One business entity has a controlling ownership interest in the other business entity:

{2} there is shared management and control between the entities; or

(3) a controlling owner (50% or greater interest as a shareholder or as a general partner) in one entity also is
a controlling owner in the other entity.

For purposes of (2), “shared management and control” can be found when the same person or substantially the
same persons own and manage the two entities; there are common or commingled funds or assets; the business
entities share the use of the same offices or employees, or otherwise share activities, resources or personnel on a
regular basis; or there is otherwise a regular and close working relationship between the entities.

Parent-Subsidiary Relationship: A parent-subsidiary relationship exists when one corporation has more than 50
percent of the voting power of another corporation

Page 1 0of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: C1D50F0C-C502-4AD1-9D6D-1C4D80D3B734

ATTACHMENT Iil

Contractors must respond to the questions on the following page. If a question does not apply respond
N/A or Not Applicable.

1. Name of Contractor;_West End Family Counseling Service

2. Is the entity listed in Question No.1 a nonprofit organization under intemal Revenue Code section 501(c)

(3)?@ If yes, skip Question Nos. 3-4 and go to Question No. 5 No [1

3. Name of Principal (i.e., CEO/President) of entity listed in Question No. 1, jf the individual actively supports
the matter and has a financial interest in the decision: ___ N/
A

4, Ifthe entity identified in Question No.1 is a corporation held by 35 or less shareholders, and not publicly

traded (“closed corporation”), identify the major shareholder(s):
N/A , e

5. Name of any parent, subsidiary, or otherwise related entity for the entity listed in Question No. 1 (see

—definitinne ahnue )
Company Name Relationship

N/A

6. Name of agent(s) of Contractor:

Company Name Agent(s) Date Agent Retained
(if less than 12 months prior)

N/A

7. Name of Subcontractor(s) (including Principal and Agent(s)) that will be providing servicesiwork under the
awarded contract if the subcontractor (1) actively supports the matter and (2) has a financial interest in the
decision and (3) will be possibly identified in the contract with the County or board govemed special district.

Company Name Subcontractor(s): Principal and/for Agent(s):

N/A

8. Name of any known individuals/companies who are not listed in Questions 1-7, but who may (1) actively support
or oppose the matter submitted to the Board gng (2) have a financial interest in the outcome of the decision:

Company Name Individual(s) Name

N/A

9. Was a campaign confribution, of more than $500, made to any member of the San Bemardino County Board

Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: C1D50F0C-C502-4AD1-9D6D-1C4D80D3B734

10.

ATTACHMENT il

of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the prior 12 months, by any of the individuals or entities
listed in Question Nos. 1-87

No [Xif no, please skip Question No. 10.
Yes O If yes, please continue to complete this form.

Name of Board of Supervisor Member or other County elected officer: N/A

Name of Contributor: N/A

Date(s) of Contribution(s): _N/A

Amount(s): N/A

Please add an additional sheed(s) to identify additional Board Members or other County elected officers to whom anyone
listed made campaign contributions.

By signing the Contract, Contractor certifies that the statements made herein are true and comrect. Contractor
understands that the individuals and entities listed in Question Nos. 1-8 are prohibited from making campaign
contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer while
award of this Contract is being considered and for 12 months after a final decision by the County.

Signature Date: 4/2/2025

Page 3 of 3



